



国机重工



洛建机械

www.lybmc.com

全液压垃圾压实机

Hydraulic Refuse Compactors

LLC233H/230H



国机重工（洛阳）建筑机械有限公司

SINOMACH-HI(LUOYANG)BUILDING MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

地址：河南省洛阳市中州中路72号 邮编：471000 销售电话：(0379)63416211 63416236 63416288

服务监督电话：(0379)63962625 配件服务电话：(0379)63972075 传真：0379-63416213 63416288

Add: 72,Zhongzhou Road,Luoyang, Henan P.C.: 471000 Sales Tel: (0379)63416211 63416236 63416288

Service Tel: (0379)63962625 Fitting Part Tel: (0379)63972075 Fax:0379-63416213 63416288



全液压垃圾压实机

Hydraulic Refuse Compactors

LLC233H/230H



适用范围 APPLICATIONS

本系列垃圾压实机是垃圾填埋场必备的设备，具有对垃圾挤碎、压实的功能，有利于节约土地、保护环境，延长填埋场的使用寿命。
The landfill compactors are essential equipments for refuse landfill site. It has the functions of spreading, pulverizing demolishing and compacting the refuse. Using this refuse compactor will help to save the land, protect the environmental and extend the operating life of the refuse landfill site.

主要特点 FEATURES OF MACHINE

- 美国康明斯Tier 2或潍柴国3电控柴油发动机；
 - 四轮独立静液压驱动行走系统，SAUER无反馈比例电控系统；
 - 独特排列的长寿命耐磨齿，设置刮泥齿及剪齿；
 - 液压转向和提升作业系统采用负载传感装置的柱塞液泵；
 - 封闭、双开门驾驶室，设置冷暖空调；
 - 车架一体化的防翻保护结构（ROPS），封闭弧形桶式设计；
 - 行车制动为四轮静液压制动，在各轮边减速机内分别有弹簧作用液压释放（SAHR）制动器；
 - 发动机倒置安装，分动箱驱动液压件在发动机后部。双侧走廊和防护梯；
 - 设置具有红外线夜视功能的车载影音倒车监视系统。
- American CUMMINS Tier II emission or WEICHAI GUO III emission electronic-controlled diesel engines.
 - Four separate hydrostatic travel drive systems are controlled Computerized SAUER Non-feedback Proportional Electric Control system.
 - The high wear life teeth. The two scraper bars and two wire cutters per wheel.
 - Hydraulic steering and blade lifting system is driven by a piston pump with load sensing system.
 - Sealed and comfortable driver's cabin with dual sides of the doors. Air conditioner with heated and cooled system.
 - Integrated Roll-Over Protective Structure (ROPS), sealed and arc type tube design of machine basis.
 - Service brake of the hydrostatic brake, parking brake and emerging brake of the hydraulic-applied spring-released (SAHR) brakes on the four wheels.
 - In behind of reverse-mounted engine, the take-off gearbox drives the hydraulic pumps. Walking corridors and protective ladder in both sides.
 - Infrared vehicle video monitor system and backup buzzer.

主要技术参数 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

型号	Model		LLC233H	LLC230H
整机质量	Operating mass	kg	33000	30000
碾压宽度	Rolling width	mm	3800	3800
最大行驶速度	Max.Travel speed	km/h	0~8	0~8
最大爬坡能力	Gradeability	%	100	100
推铲高度x宽度	Dozer blade heightx width	mm	1980×4000	1980×4000
轴距	Wheelbase	mm	3500	3500
离地间隙	Clearance	mm	600	600
压轮宽度（前/后）	Wheel width	mm	1350/1130	1350/1130
压轮直径（前/后）	Wheel diameter (front / rear)	mm	1620/1620	1620/1620
压轮齿数（前/后）	Teeth No. per wheel (front / rear)	mm	60/50	60/50
发动机型号	Diesel engine model		QSM11/WP12N	QSM11/WP12N
发动机功率	Diesel engine power	kW	250/276	250/276
外形尺寸（推铲）	Overall dimensions at dozer blade	mm	8250×4000×3750	8250×4000×3750
外形尺寸（前轮外侧）	Overall dimensions at front wheel	mm	8250×3630×3750	8250×3630×3750

★ 因产品在不断改进，规格、说明及外观如有变动，恕不另行通知，请谅。
Since the product is improved continuously. The specification and instruction are subject to change without separate notice.



百年洛建 百年中国路